EIGHTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION, 1994

NET

C.B. NO. é?—:&ﬁf*

A BILL FOR AN ACT

To further amend Public Law No. 7-117, as amended, by further amending
section 2, as amended by Public Law No. 7-136, to modify the use of funds
previously appropriated therein for Kosrae State, and for other purposes.
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

Section 1. Section 2 of Public Law No. 7-117, as amended by

2 Public Law No. 7-136, is hereby further amended to read as follows:

3
4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

2

=

22

23

24

25

"Section 2.

The sum of $200,000, or so much thereof as may

be necessary, is hereby appropriated from the General Fund

of the Federated States of Micronesia for the fiscal year

ending September 30, 1993, for the purpose of constructing

and/or improving farm ddd iddé# roads in Kosrae State. The

sum appropriated by this section shall be apportioned as

follows:
1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(3)

Lelu Municipalityeesssecosnens
Tafunsak Municipality.esesesss
Malem Municipalitye.seseoessss
Utwe Munleipalitye.cesnsevenss
Tdddd Foddd

(4] PUddFIY Wdd 4 SidAdél11]
(8)  PLIyddY 4 Uiwd Wddiiili1]

$304000 62,000
45,000
414009 53,000

40,000

12/000
12/000"

Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the

President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its becoming

law without such approval.
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